



2020 Hong Kong Handbell Festival

The 15th School Handbell Competition

Judgement and Awards

1.7. Judgement

All teams will be judged by the following 6 criteria:

- i. Accuracy;
- ii. Interpretation;
- iii. Techniques;
- iv. Stage Presentation;
- v. Team Spirit;
- vi. Creativity#

1.8 Awards

- (a) Prizes (trophies) include Gold, Silver and Bronze Awards in each class. 'Best Handbell Team (Primary)', 'Best Handbell Team (Secondary)' and 'Best Handchime Team (Secondary)' are also available[^].
- (b) Each participant will be awarded a Certificate of Participation.
- (c) A team will be awarded a Certificate with Merit if it reaches the standard mark of the class \diamond .
- (d) If there are no more than 2 teams to join in a class, award will be given relative to their scores as follow:

86 marks or above - Gold Award;

- 78 85 marks Silver Award;
- 70 77 marks Bronze Award;
- (e) Creative Ringing (Open Group), sponsored by Lee Ka Ki Loves Music Education Association, is assessed in grades of Honour, Merit & Proficiency; Trophies (Honour) and certificates (Merit or Proficiency) will be awarded.
- (f) Colorbell (Kindergarten & Junior Primary) is assessed in grades of Honours, Merit & Proficiency; Trophies (Honour) and certificates (Merit or Proficiency) will be awarded.
- (g) Gold and/or Honour teams will be invited to perform in the Winners' Concert.
- (h) All certificates will be delivered by SF Express to the given school address and contact person as submitted on or before 4 July 2020. Delivery charge is included.



- (i) No re-issued for awarded trophies & certificates are available if any damages or problems occurred.
 Additional charges (to be quoted) and administration fee of \$200 are required to proceed if needed.
- (j) The result is based on the final judgement of adjudicators. No objections can be lodged.

Remarks:

*Only valid for Creative Ringing (Open Group) and Colorbell Classes ^Best Handbell Team (Primary), Best Handchime Team (Primary), Best Handbell Team (Secondary) and Best Handchime Team (Secondary) will be elected from Gold Award winners. Standard mark will be announced after the competition of each class.